CALVARY LUTHERAN CHURCH

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AND SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

ELEVEN MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2024



Modified Cash Basis

Calvary Lutheran Church
Financial Summary for November 2024
General Fund
» Total General Fund income is $51,657 under the monthly budgeted income by $15,730
» At $49,848 the general offerings is under budget by $12,236
» Actual monthly budgeted operating expenses were $65,944 which is under budget by $1,408
» Net Loss for the month is $14,287.

» Total Net Assets are -$61,462

Capital Fund

» Change in Net Assets for the month was a gain of $3,927

» Total Net Assets are $5,620,898

Special Fund

» Change in Net Assets for the month was a gain of $4,232

» Total Net Assets are $1,056,573

Endowment
» Change in Net Assets for the month was a loss of $12,002

» Total Net Assets are $738,343

*All Investment Accounts reflect the previous month ending balance due to timing

Substantially ail disclosures ordinarily included in modified cash basis financial statements are omitted,
and no assurance is provided on these financial statements or supplementary information.
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CALVARY LUTHERAN CHURCH
Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Fund Balances -

Modified Cash Basis
November 30, 2024
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000 - BREMER 919 - Main $  156,108.67
1020 - BREMER 613 - MONEY MARKET 485,923.52
1030 - HSB 1951 - MONEY MARKET 68,211.17
1040 - CONCORDE 9667 - SAVINGS/CD 50,836.03
1050 - HERITAGE 4551 - SAVINGS 58,298.54
1052 - HERITAGE 4467 - CHECKING 3,908.90
Total Checking/Savings 823,286.83
COther Current Assets
1500 - INVESTMENTS 291,519.95
1440 - DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS
1442 - DUE TO/FROM GENERAL FUND 61,581.91
1446 - DUE TO/FROM SPECIAL (61,462.40)
Total 1440 - DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS 119.51
1800 - CAPITAL FUNDS
1801 - INVESTMENTS
1803 - THRIVENT- J ANDERSON 4,135,726.34
Total 1801 - INVESTMENTS 4,135,726.34
Total 1800 - CAPITAL FUNDS 4,135,726.34
Total Other Current Assets 4,427,365.80
Total Current Assels 5,250,652.63
Fixed Assets
1700 - INVESTMENT PROPERTY 1,381,231.90
Total Fixed Assets 1,381,231.90
Other Assets
1952 - MISSION ENDOWMENT FUND 737,868.40
Total Other Assets 737,868.40
TOTAL ASSETS $ 7,369,752.93
LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20000 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $ 12,809.62
Total Accounts Payable 12,809.62
Other Current Liabilities
24000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES 2,591.19
Total Other Current Liabilities 2,591.19
Total Current Liabilities 15,400.81
Total Liabilities 15,400.81
Fund Balances
3000 - GENERAL FUND BALANCE (61,462.40)
3001 - CAPITAL FUND BALANCE
3001.1 - CAPITAL FUND - RESERVE 6,815.23
3001.2 - J ANDERSON
3001.2a - J ANDERSON NARTHEX FUND 382,177.16
3001.2b - J ANDERSON CAPITAL FUND 3,847,781.18
Total 3001.2 - J ANDERSON 4,229,958.34
3001.4 - STAINED GLASS FUND 2,892.43
3001.8 - BETHESDA 1,381,231.90
Total 3001 - CAPITAL FUND BALANCE 5,620,897.90
3002 - SPECIAL FUNDS BALANCE 1,056,573.11
3003 - MISSION ENDOWMENT BALANCE 738,343.51
3900 - RECLASS NET ASSETS (664,990.88)
Net Income 664,990.88
Totai Fund Balances 7,354,352.12
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES $ 7,369,752.93

Substantially alt disclosures ordinarily included in modified cash basis financial statements are omitted,
and no assurance is provided on these financial statements or supplementary information.



Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

3999 -
4200 -
4300 -
4500 -
4600 -

INCOME/CONTRIBUTIONS
SPECIAL OFFERINGS - INJOUT
SPECIAL FUNDS - DESIGNATED
ENDOWMENT

MISC. INCOME

Total income

Gross Profit
Expense
5005 -
5200 -
5500 -
5600 -
5800 -
6000 -
6500 -
6700 -
6600 -
6900 -
7457 -

BENEVOLENCE

PROGRAM MUSIC & WORSHIP
EVANGELISM OUTREACH
EDUCATION/CHILDREN
YOUTH

STEWARDSHIP
MAINTENANCE PROPERTY
ADMIN EXPENSE & SUPPLIES
SALARIES & BENEFITS
SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS
INVESTMENT FEES-J ANDERSON

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense

Other income
9040 - TFR CAPITAL INC FROM CAP FUND
9030 - TFR TO GENERAL FUND

Total Other Income

Net Other income

Net income

CALVARY LUTHERAN CHURCH

Modified Cash Basis

Statement of Revenues and Expenses —

Eleven Months Ended November 30, 2024

4 Mission
1 Generai Fund 2 Capital Fund 3 Special Fund Endowment TOTAL

$ 548,712.75 § 24478282 § 634.81 - 794,130.38
25,921.13 - - - 25,921.13

- - 637,769.69 - 637,769.69

- - - 102,291.03 102,291.03

4,500.00 - - - 4,500.00
579,133.88 244,782.82 638,404.50 102,291.03 1,564,612.23
579,133.88 244,782.82 638,404.50 102,291.03 1,564,612.23
54,214.93 - - - 54,214.93
16,602.81 - - - 16,602.81
1,807.91 - - - 1,807.91
9,863.95 - - - 9,863.95
8,998.85 - - - 8,998.85
1,218.44 - - - 1,218.44
98,383.21 - - - 98,383.21
67,390.15 - - - 67,390.15
412,902.75 - - - 412,902.75
25,781.13 - 162,663.20 16,566.23 205,010.56

- 23,227.79 - - 23,221.79

697,164.13 23,227.79 162,663.20 16,566.23 899,621.35
(118,030.25) 221,555.03 475,741.30 85,724.80 664,990.88
17,435.22 - - - 17,435.22
- (17,435.22) - - (17,435.22)

17,435.22 (17,435.22) - - -
17,435.22 (17,435.22) - - -
$  (100,595.03) $ 204,119.81 § 475,741.30 85,724.80 664,990.88

Substantially all disclosures ordinarily included in modified cash basis financial statements are omitted,
and no assurance is provided on these financial statements or supplementary information.
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CALVARY LUTHERAN CHURCH
Schedule Of Assets, Liabilities And Fund Balances By Fund
Modified Cash Basis
November 30, 2024

4 Mission
1 General Fund 2 Capital Fund 3 Special Fund Endowment TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000 - BREMER 919 - Main $ 15,224.87 % 43,17453 § 97,234.16 $ 47511 % 156,108.67
1020 - BREMER 613 - MONEY MARKET - 8,618.086 477,305.46 - 485,923.52
1030 - HSB 1951 - MONEY MARKET - 52,147.07 16,064.10 - 68,211.17
1040 - CONCORDE 9667 - SAVINGS/CD - - 50,836.03 - 50,836.03
1050 - HERITAGE 4551 - SAVINGS - - 58,298.54 - 58,298.54
1052 - HERITAGE 4467 - CHECKING - - 3,908.90 - 3,908.90
Total Checking/Savings 15,224.87 103,939.66 703,647.19 475.11 823,286.83
Other Current Assets
1500 - INVESTMENTS - - 291,519.85 - 291,519.95
1440 - DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS
1442 - DUE TO/FROM GENERAL FUND 119.51 - 61,462.40 - 61,581.91
1446 - DUE TO/FROM SPECIAL (61,462.40) - - - (61,462.40)
Total 1440 - DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS (61,342.89) - 61,462.40 - 119.51
1800 - CAPITAL FUNDS
1801 + INVESTMENTS
1803 - THRIVENT- J ANDERSON - 4,135,726.34 - - 4,135,726.34
Total 1801 - INVESTMENTS - 4,135,726.34 - - 4,135,726.34
Total 1800 - CAPITAL FUNDS - 4,135,726.34 - - 4,135,726.34
Total Other Current Assets (61,342.89) 4,135,726.34 352,982.35 - 4.427,365.80
Total Current Assets (46,118.02) 4,239,666.00 1,056,629.54 475.11 5,250,652.63
Fixed Assets
1700 - INVESTMENT PROPERTY - 1,381,231.90 - - 1,381,231.90
Total Fixed Assets - 1,381,231.90 - - 1,381,231.90
Other Assels
1952 - MISSION ENDOWMENT FUND - - - 737,868.40 737,868.40
Total Other Assets - - - 737,868.40 737,868.40
TOTAL ASSETS $ (46,118.02) $ 5,620,897.90 § 1,056,629.54 $ 738,343.51 $ 7,369,752.93
LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable $ 12,753.19 $ - $ 56.43 % - $ 12,809.62
Other Current Liabilities
24000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES 2,591.19 - - - 2,691.19
Total Other Current Liabilities 2,591.19 - - - 2,591.19
Total Current Liabilities 15,344.38 - 56.43 - 15,400.81
Total Liabilities 15,344.38 - 56.43 - 15,400.81
Fund Balances
3000 - GENERAL FUND BALANCE (61,462.40) - - - (61,462.40)
3001 - CAPITAL FUND BALANCE
3001.1 - CAPITAL FUND - RESERVE - 6,815.23 - - 6,815.23
3001.2 - J ANDERSON
3001.2a - J ANDERSON NARTHEX FUND - 382,177.16 - - 382,177.16
3001.2b - J ANDERSON CAPITAL FUND - 3,847,781.18 - - 3,847,781.18
Total 3001.2 - J ANDERSON - 4,229,958.34 - - 4,229,958.34
3001.4 - STAINED GLASS FUND - 2,892.43 - - 2,892.43
3001.8 - BETHESDA - 1,381,231.90 b - 1,381,231.90
Total 3001 - CAPITAL FUND BALANCE - 5,620,897.90 - - 5,620,897.90
3002 - SPECIAL FUNDS BALANCE - - 1,056,573.11 - 1,056,573.11
3003 - MISSION ENDOWMENT BALANCE - - - 738,343.51 738,343.51
3900 - RECLASS NET ASSETS 100,595.03 (204,119.81) (475,741.30) (85,724.80) (664,990.88)
Net Income (100,595.03) 204,119.81 475,741.30 85,724.80 664,990.88
Total Fund Balances (61,462.40) 5,620,897.90 1,056,573.11 738,343.51 7,354,352.12
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES $ (46,118.02) § 5,620,897.90 $ 1,056,629.54 § 738,343.51 $ 7,369,752.93

Substantially all disclosures ordinarily included in modified cash basis financial statements are omitted,
and no assurance is provided on these financial statements or supplementary information.
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CALVARY LUTHERAN CHURCH
Schedule of Revenues and Expenses-General Fund

Modified Cash Basis

Eleven Months Ended November 30, 2024 and 2023

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
3999 - INCOME/CONTRIBUTIONS
4200 - SPECIAL OFFERINGS - INJOUT
4600 - MISC. INCOME
Total Income
Gross Profit
Expense
5005 - BENEVOLENCE
5200 - PROGRAM MUSIC & WORSHIP
5500 - EVANGELISM OUTREACH
5600 - EDUCATION/CHILDREN
5800 - YOUTH
6000 - STEWARDSHIP
6045 - LIBRARY
6500 - MAINTENANCE PROPERTY
6700 - ADMIN EXPENSE & SUPPLIES
6600 - SALARIES & BENEFITS
6900 - SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
9040 - TFR CAPITAL INC FROM CAP FUND
Total Other Income
Net Other Income
Net Income

2024 2023 $ Change % Change
$ 54871275 $ 627,874.98 §$ (79,162.23) -12.61%
25,921.13 28,879.30 (2,958.17) -10.24%
4,500.00 16,500.00 (12,000.00) -72.73%
579,133.88 673,254.28 (94,120.40) -13.98%
579,133.88 673,254.28 (94,120.40) -13.98%
54,214.93 60,854.09 (6,639.16) -10.91%
16,602.81 14,469.83 2,132.98 14.74%
1,807.91 1,511.03 296.88 19.65%
9,863.95 8,698.47 1,165.48 13.4%
8,998.85 11,764.61 (2,765.76) -23.51%
1,218.44 - 1,218.44 100.0%
- 72.00 (72.00) -100.0%
98,383.21 101,300.06 (2,916.85) -2.88%
67,380.15 68,677.18 (1,287.03) -1.87%
412,902.75 363,469.21 49,433.54 13.6%
25,781.13 28,879.30 (3,098.17) -10.73%
697,164.13 659,695.78 37,468.35 5.68%
(118,030.25) 13,558.50 (131,588.75) -970.53%
17,435.22 26,433.40 (8,998.18) -34.04%
17,435.22 26,433.40 (8,998.18) -34.04%
17,435.22 26,433.40 (8,998.18) -34.04%
$ (100,595.03) $ 39,991.90 $ (140,586.93) -351.54%

Substantially all disclosures ordinarily included in modified cash basis financial statements are omitted,
and no assurance is provided on these financial statements or supplementary information.
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CALVARY LUTHERAN CHURCH
Schedule of Revenues and Expenses-Capital Fund
Modified Cash Basis
One and Eieven Months Ended November 30, 2024

One Month Eleven Months
Ended Ended
Ordinary Income/Expense
income
3999 - INCOME/CONTRIBUTIONS
4020 - CAPITAL FUND INCOME $  1,181.91 $ 17,435.22
4060 - INTEREST EARNED 755.74 6,649.27
4064 - CHANGE IN MARKET VALUE-J ANDERS 7,509.74 220,698.33
Total 3999 + INCOME/CONTRIBUTIONS 9,447.39 244,782.82
Total income 9,447.39 244,782.82
Gross Profit 9,447.39 244,782.82
Expense
7457 - INVESTMENT FEES-J ANDERSON 4,338.42 23,227.79
Total Expense 4,338.42 23,227.79
Net Ordinary Income 5,108.97 221,555.03
Other income/Expense
Other Income
9030 - TFR TO GENERAL FUND (1,181.91) (17,435.22)
Total Other Income (1,181.91) (17,435.22)
Net Other Income {1,181.91) (17,435.22)
Net Income $ 3,927.06 $ 204,119.81

Substantially all disclosures ordinarily included in modified cash basis financial statements are omitted,
and no assurance is provided on these financial statements or supplementary information.



CALVARY LUTHERAN CHURCH
Schedule of Revenues and Expenses-Endowment Fund
Modified Cash Basis
One and Eleven Months Ended November 30, 2024

One Month Eleven Months
Ended Ended
Ordinary Income/Expense
income
4500 - ENDOWMENT
4501 - INTEREST / DIVIDENDS $ - $ 27,031.30
4502 - CHANGE IN MARKET VALUE (12,002.17) 75,239.73
4503 - MISSION ENDOWMENT - 20.00
Total 4500 - ENDOWMENT (12,002.17) 102,291.03
Total Income (12,002.17) 102,291.03
Gross Profit (12,002.17) 102,291.03
Expense
6900 - SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS
6960 - SPECIAL OFFERINGS EXP
6966 - ENDOWMENT FUND EXPENSE - 16,566.23
Total 6960 - SPECIAL OFFERINGS EXP - 16,566.23
Total 6900 - SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS - 16,566.23
Total Expense - 16,566.23
Net Ordinary Income (12,002.17) 85,724.80
Net Income $ (12,002.17) $ 8572480

Substantially all disclosures ordinarily included in modified cash basis financial statements are omitted,
and no assurance is provided on these financial statements or supplementary information.



CALVARY LUTHERAN CHURCH
SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL FUND BALANCES

MODIFIED CASH BASIS
11/30/2024
One Month One Month

DESCRIPTION Balance Ending Revenue _Ending Expense _ YTD Revenue YTD Expense Balance
Altar Guild Fund {Banners) S 1,891.89 $ 597.50 | S 2291518 2,260.24
Anniv/Bell/Lighting (137.80) 37.00 (174.80)
Baptism Faith Chests 2,166.90 90.00 137.54 815.00 814.26 2,167.64
Baptismal Quilt 75.00 75.00
Befriender Fund 91.35 20.00 20.00 111.35
Bell Choir 1,093.56 187.85 100.00 599.04 594.52
Bethany Hall 1,000.00 1,000.00
Bible Camp Scholarships 1,361.33 40.84 157.67 170.00 1,349.00
Boy Scouts 5,200.00 2,450.00 1,450.00 6,200.00
Building Fund 800.00 800.00
Candle Holder for Christmas Service 1,000.00 1,000.00
Carlson Estate (Not to be used for Operations) 555,684.86 555,684.86
Cemetery Fund 26,104.27 350.00 3,965.00 4,921.28 25,147.99
Cemetery Fund - | Anderson 34,292.54 1,500.00 1,500.00 32,792.54
Change in Market Value-Edward Jones G
Kellevig Music Fund 1,501.30 1,501.30
Change in Market Value-Edward Jones Putnum 182,111.80 659.93 35,026.63 217,138.43
Chape! Enhancement 325.00 325.00
Choir Account 97.90 97.90
Community Meal 33.90 32.33 66.23
Creation Care 1,884.58 1,251.00 305.00 2,830.58
Cub Scouts 550.00 550.00 -
Deaconist Account (21.10) 57.50 448.75 692.00 (264.35)
Designated Gift-No Designation Listed 61.00 61.00
Discretionary Fund 1,535.64 330.00 1,064.67 470.97
Easter Egg Hunt 40,00 40.00 {0.00)
ELCA World Hunger 175.00 175.00
Family Promise - Calvary 11,578.43 131.66 6,443.03 5,135.40
Grief Care Support 1,976.98 475.00 2,451.98 -
Humility Circle 25.00 25.00
Interest Earned 1,396.65 75.14 634.81 2,031.46
Jamaican Mission Fund 3,977.66 3,977.66
Lawn Mower 4.00 4.00
Library Fund 3,219,39 85.00 85.00 96.00 3,208.39
Lutheran Education Aid Fund 72,733.87 1,000.00 71,733.87
Lutheran World Relief-Mozambigue 25.00 25.00
Memorial-D Jones 10,000.00 10,000.00
Missions - Other {ELCA) 1,897.79 (665.00) 2,562.79
Music - Piano Fund 6,056.74 2,430.00 2,740.00 8,796.74
Nelson Estate - Missions 1,229.32 1,229.32
Noisy Offering 1,143.57 119.92 {2.88) 1,020.77 119.92
NTY 459.25 150.86 154.26 1,359.32 804.21 1,014.36
Parament Fund 1,948.77 1,948.77
Pastoral Care Fund 700.00 700.00
Paul Asche Scholarship Fund-Principal
Restricted $33,425.73 43,074.50 43,074.50
Prayer Ministry 4,608.14 500.00 4,108.14
Rally Sunday-Mini Donuts (0.26) {0.26)
Rice - Memorial 5,714.00 5,714.00
Richard & Helen Olson Memorial 1,015.67 1,015.67
Seminary Fund 2,087.20 2,087.20
Social Concerns Fund 7,187.14 {67.69) 200.00 604.47 6,782.67
Stanford Memorial Fund-Principal Restricted
$10,000 10,000.00 10,000.00
Sunday School Account 3,493.21 16.00 3,509.21
Technology 74,345.39 890.00 6,462.77 108,574.40 (27,766.24)
Trimming -Bushes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Trunk or Treat {21.15} {21.15)
Undesignated Memorials 2,210.00 1,255.00 9,720.00 1,705.00 10,225.00
WELCA Account 1,063.05 415.00 3,053.75 1,119.07 2,997.73
WELCA Account - Doing Days 838.62 100.00 1,110.00 (171.38)
Youth Account 30,389.79 81.68 10,461.99 25,526.87 15,324.91
Youth Event Assistance Fund 14,770.03 14,770.03

S 580,8318115 6,663.37 1 $ 2,431.12 | $  638,404.50 S 162,663.20 } $ 1,056,573.11
One Month Ending Profit/(Loss) s 4,232.25

YTD Profit/(Loss}

$  475,741.30

Substantially all disclosures ordinarily included in modified cash basis financial statements are omitted,
and no assurance is provided on these financial statements or supplementary information.

14



113

“uojeuojl A

A

10 S|

BseYy; UC pepiAcId S BdUBINSSE OU pUe

‘POTIUIO BI8 SJUBUISIEIS [IOUBUY SISEQ USED PAYIPOW Ut PAPNIOUt AUBUIPIC SSINSOSIP e Apenueisans

8y'esl pied S IIANS NIHDLDA - G199 uozewy YeIvLILL WIS Y202IVLILLE g
00°0¢ pied JX3 LD G3LYNDIS3A - 0469 AreUoR40sI(J-9sIMUSED yZviiLL NS PZOTIVLILL g
1961 pied ISNIJXA GIZHODIALYINN - 66666 ypaio 186 M pneig-o efoy ewepw pTPLILL WIS YZ0CHTLILL jii3e]
66'S pied S 1d4dNS ¥ <X NINGY OSIN - 0889 uozeuly yeivLILL Wns v2oTiviiiL a
19°9% pied INTFWIADNVHNT DISON ? JIHSHOM - G1E5 uozeury vZiviiLL WS $20Z/vHILL g
G6'8L pied ISNIdXT ¥ ddNS 301440 - 0849 uozeuny YZIPLILL WIS $Z0CIVLILL g
00046 pred SINIAT HOH YSHOIH Yf - 0685 poukg YZIvLILL WS YZOTVLILL g
Ge'el pied INIWIDNYHNT DISIIN '8 JIHSHOM - GLES elpa LGl YZIvLILL WS $Z0E/VEILL g
0008t pred NOLLYVWHIANOD - 0065 soulog y2IvLiLL Was pZOCPLLL wa
Q08¢ pled SIVYIAW HNOD-QEM - 5065 HeusBA ¥2ZiviiL ) s yZoZiviiLL g
v oS pied SA1ddNS B dX3 NIWAQY OSIN - 0889 Heusem YZivLiLL TS v202/vLLL g
QL6VE pied ANOHJIITAL - 0449 LLGLZLILMD vZ02/P0/LL e
00'¥21 pied ANCOHJI13L - 0449 OYy8LYANI #202/10/L1 g
00'SLy ped ONISSIOONd TIOHAVd - 6049 Buissad0id oihed 86SLYE PZOC/LO/E g
ooyl pied SLIHOOY TYNOILLOAIA - 0585 6698CE LOWSANI ¥202/02/L 1 i3]
08’8y pred S13TMO0H TWYNOILLOAIA - 065G LZGEEELOWSANI Y20Z/6L/ILY na
S0'€82'L predun ININAINDI/SHIVA3Y - 0859 syedey Jejiog P2E0ZL-ONAS ¥20Z/52/iL
£o'eye'L pled ININGINOI/SUIVHIY - 0859 snedsy Jejiog 16101 ¥202/20/L1
19768 pied S18VYOavoud OIavy - 0129 Aed oiny YE/LILL HOV ¥202/10/1 1L e
857196 pied SYO-SILLITILN HOMNHD - 0169 Aedoiny 21624 Y HOV ¥202/52/4) e
(1A predun ALIDNIENG JIHSHOM - G125 +Z/10/0 L WS YZ0Z/10/0 1 upaLo
£0° LY pted AX3 S14O GILYNDISIA - 0469 SWIB0UOD {BID0G LINBY 8509226591 ¥20Z/ELILL jEijs]
657961 pied INIWIONVHNE DISNIN ® JIHSHOM - G1ES 8509226591 YZ0L/BL/LL g
06'62 pied STY3IW HNOD-G3M - G086 8609226591 YZOZ/BL/LL fa
16201 pied NOLLYWMIANOD - 0069 8609226591 v202/61LiLL jLise]
00°00Z pied OIMLOTE-SILNLN HOUNHD - G169 WYY efiog 8Z-11-¥20Z v20Z/8eiiL g
JA: R 474 predun SI94 OONVADINYEG - L1149 HOV ¥20Z/GL/LE H094D
€998 predun 1H0ddNS/408d- NOLLYONA3 - 08149 180ZG.L¥8 vZOT/IvO/LE g
8601 predun S FAVHO-SHA £-8S - 099G 21802518 ¥20Z/v0/LL itk=
sv'e predun JOVISOd - 0248 £0V¥0LL PTOC/0L/LY g
00°098°}L predun STDIAHIS ONLLNNODDYV - 8049 £0¥0L4 YTOZ/0EILL g
€GeS pied SAIBWHISSY/AONIHIINOD - 0549 sjeal UCRBULIYUOD yeiiziL L quieyd yeoT/ie/iy iike
wps1D ngeq pied JUNOO0Y owan wnpN aeg adAL
$202 ..._GQEW\'OZ
siseg ysed payipon

140434 NOILVOIHIM3A 3T19VAVd SINNOJDV
HOUNHD NVHIHLAT AAVATVYD

$a0IAIeg jeloueuld Ue|g

SWBISAG SSBuUISng PejeuIpIco)

ONISTINHOS B HINFAG AVMNGCD

ISNOH ONIHSENd VIGHOONOD

ONI TVHINID T13ddVHO

MUNITAHNLINGD

9192609~ ADYINT LNIOd ¥IALINIO

SIADIAUZS QHvD

HewjeAA-auQ fende)

HITIANHOS Qv

WO THg

sieysiang ssaspog Bingsbny

‘00 2 NOSJIWOHL NOSNIINY

enp Awy



‘UoRRULIoU AJelt ddns 10 sp [ 1§ ©SBY} UO PapiACId S| BdURINSSE OU pue
‘PANILIO BIE SIUBWIOIRIS [BIOUBLY SISEQ YSED PAIPOW Ui papnidul Apleuipio sainsolosip e Aflenuelsans

162 predun GNVIEXY TSN INOD - 0608 aousjoABUSg  FZ/0E/LL SOUSOABUSH YZOT/BT/LL e
JONTHIINOD ANVIDHVT

00°800°4 pled HOMNHD-ONIMOW NMVT - 2659 By ' Buimow ume] YoInuD ¥ZI9/LL YZOZ/90/LL na
BisgmaN Yieuusy|

€SByl predun 4T3HS G004 VIHY ¥VINTHM - 0508 sousioneusg  PZ/OE/LL 90UBiOABUSE FZOTZ/6Z/LL g
Jeys poo4 Aunod 1ohipuen

09'LS pled OIHLOTTH-SIALINLN HOYNHD - G199 $Z/50/LL HOV ¥202/50/11 k|
HOV-Y3LYM IONYH

99'LEL pred 4X3 S1419 ILYNDIS3A - 0469 Kieaep-osiwoid Ajwe ye/Lz/L L auied vZoz/ie/LL na
NOSNVH NVOF

00'¥96 piedun JI8VAV XYL Tvy3a34 - 0202 HOV ¥20Z/81/LL  O8YD

90'vv8 predun I18YAYd XYL ¥Did - 0L0C HOV $20Z/81/LL  X08uD

oY 161 ptedun I1VAYD XYL FHYDIG3N - 0002 HOV ¥20Z/8L/L1L  oRUD

00'600'1 predun FIBYAYA XYL TYH3A34 - 0202 HOV $202/90/L1  oRUD

vE'596 predun FIEVAV XYL VYOI - 0102 HOV ¥202/90/L  08uD

v2°622 predun TIEVAV Xy L SHVYOIGIN - 0002 HOV ¥202/80/14  O8UD
Sl

L7'80C pied S31ddNS BOLINYP - 0259 862929509 ¥Z0Z/L0/LL k]
NOSNIHOLNH/QEVATIH

9T vS4 ped ALN - 0669 1890120 yZL91 YZ0Z/LO/LE na
ONIMALYD ANNTOTH

G1'6EE predun INTWINDT/SUIVATY - 0859 3d98ms L0 Jnd pue %S8p JaMoW paroway €1120S YTOZ/pLiLL g
‘00 INFWI TdIN ONVH

£5'671 predun ALINVINAH HO4 LVLIBVH - T616 aousjorsusg  PZ/0C/LL 9ouBloAsuBg $Z0T/6Z/LE g
ALINVINNH Y04 LYLI8VH

£6'8VE predun SIANA-ANYD IAYTNITHO - 0£0§ ‘ABuBg 2901 YZ/OE/L L dousjonauSg YZ0T/6Z/LL k]
SIHULSININ NVHIHLNT IMVTNITHO

18281 pled  SISYIVHIVAIY ININGINDI 301440 - 149 85897 J9jUId L0VE0BLE YZOT/SLILL 12|
"SOAG jBISUBUIS BOLBUIYIEAID

60262 pled IOVISO0d - 0219 9911 ¥ZOZIELLL jike]
ONITHVIN TYHIN3O

GLLLL pied ALIONSNd JIHSHOM - 5128 Aso0aup YIINYD $ZOLLETYECIN $ZOT/LO/LL 1]
ANVAINOD SNOLLYDINNWNCD NNHOH

80'662 predun ISINOYd ATIWYH - S80S aousionsusg  HZ/OE/LL dousionsuRy $Z0T/6T/LL ne
{HOAIONYY FSINOYd ATINVAL

£6'G ped 4X3 S1319 Q3LYNOISIA - 0469 s104D) og Jeddad MP VTivLILL RS $ZOZIPLILL iite]

ze'L8t pred dX3 SLANO GILYNOISHA - 0469 1oy lleg Jeddad M P2IPLILL WS Y20TPLILL fike]

0029 pled S3ddNS 2 ISNIIXI NINQY - 0049 JOBOD JUBISUCD YZIYLLL RS $Z0T/VLiLE Hike]

00'65 pled STddNS HOLINV( - 0259 uozZewY $ZIPLILL NS YZOTITLILL k]

92'0¥ pied S311ddNS B dXH NIWQY DSIA - 0889 uozewy PZIPLILL TS YZOTIPLILL g

S8'v6 pied ISNIEX3 ¥ ddNS FOI4H40 - 0649 woo'iig VZIVLILL WS P2OZTLILL fite]

1664 pied HLNOA - $30WNOS3Y - 0985 uozewy YZIVLILL TS $TOZVLILL e

66'6 pied INLLOV TYNOLLYHINID SSOUO - €645 uozeuy YZIPLILL NS PTOSVLALL g

6681 pied NOILYWYIINOD - 0065 uozewy Y2IvLLL S $Z0TIVLLL wa

59°2L¢ pred STVIN "INOD-Q3M - 5065 uozZewy VZIvLILL WS YZ0TLILL 2]

€9 pled HLNOA - $32WNOS3Y - 0985 uozewy PTITLILL WS $ZOZPLILL fite]

1paId FEEY] pled JUNeooY ows WnN fed adAy

$Z0Z ‘J9qUIIAON
siseg yseo payipon
1HOd3N NOLLYOIHIMEA 318VAVd SINNOJODV
HOUNHD NVHIHLNT ANVATVO



Ly

“uopeuLioju; Ay

fejoueuy 8sey; Uo papirosd st BdURINSSE OU puR

‘POINLIO SJE SHUSWIOIE)S [BIOUBLY SISBQ YSED PBHIPOW Ut papnious AMeuIDIo SSINSORSIP e Ajenueisans

y4°204 pled NOISNId HOd H/M AVd - 0¥02 H/M 9 £0y-oxeg d lwoeN Pe/LLILL WES $2OZ/LLLL ke
9z'8 pied -10NAa30 TIOYAVd OSIW - 9€02 uoIsiA-eNEq d fwoeN YZLLILL WS $ZOZ/LLILL na
PO'GTLL pled IONVHNSNI 44V.LS WVHOOY¥d - $299 BOUBINSUI-JBNEH of RUOBN YE/LLILL WAS FZ0Z/LLILY e
TLELS pied NOISNId 44V1S AVHD0Hd - ¥£99 suag-ioNeg d RuoeN Y2ILL/LL RS $ZOZ/LLILL g
SIDIAYIS L143NTE 0D1LHOd
¥S'LEL pled dX3 SL4I9 JALYNOISIA - 0469 siseyd uned wspdeg 8Y£ZIC-0LYZ ¥20Z/L0/LL [T
0D ¥IENNT SNIMYId
1y'86¥ pedun VZNVH3JS3 A Zvd - 020S aousjorsueg  yZ/0L/L L @oUBlOASUSE HTOZ/BL/L <]
YZNVH3dS3 A Zvd
000004 predun J4ViS TYHOLSYd - 9099 Addng uding L/ZL-G2/LL YZOZIOL/LL k]
00°000'L pied 43ViS TYHOLSYd - 9099 Addng nding YZIvEN L veoziveiiL g
00°000°L pied 44V1S VHOLSY - 9099 Addng uding PZILVILL PZOZILLILY ng
0049 pred ISNIIXI OLNY - 0949 fexdsoH pnotd 1§ O3 USIA YZILVILL Y2OTILLILY g
00°29 pleg ISNIIXI OLNY - 0949 {eudsoH pnojd IS 0} USIA abesiiN vZiviiLlL YZ0Z/YLiLL e
000004 pled 44VLS TYHOLSV - 9099 Addng yding $TIOLLL ¥20T/0LLL e
00°49 pred ISNILXT OLNY - 0949 pnoto 1 0} sbesiiy abesiy v2/9/LL ¥202/90/11L g
00°000°} pted 44V1S TVHOLSVYd - 9099 PILL-8ZI0) YZIvILL $Z0ZIP0/LL el
zpdoy auAepy Jo)sed
00°080°L pied  SASVIVIVLIY INIFWGINDT 301440 - L€L9 femauay uonduosang Apes 756001 ¥Z0Z/vO/LL ng
pr7 ubBiginoN
£8°601 pled FONVHASNI HOUNHD - 0v69 4 1 Buluewes £8°601) £8'901 judwihed s}, LO-11-¥20Z $20Z/LO/LL
00052 pled IONVEHNASNI HOHNHD - 0¥69 (utuw Jad gz 1e Bututewsy L L) ejisiquin LO-L1-¥20Z $202/10/11
816101 pied JONVHNSNI HOYNHO - 0¥69 )4 10} Bupuiewss 1) 02°£€04 Wwawled is) L0-L1-¥20Z ¥202/L0/1L1
00161 pied SNI NOLLYSNIdWOD SHIMYOM - 82891 0} Buiuieway 1 1) 00992 Wewhed jsi 10-L1-¥202 ¥20Z/L0/LL g
1SN LWY-sJauped ¥siy YHON
00°0¢ pred ONIATING/SHIVEIY - 0£59 1008 v2/92/01 XSEZOVEQUAY ¥Z0Z/L0/LL ne
AMLSNANI ONY ¥O8VT 4O Ld3G NW
00°L0S piedun J19VAVd XV1L 31VLS - 0802 HOV $20Z/8L/LL  o8yD
00°0€5 pledun I9VAV XV1 FLVLS - 0802 HOV $202/90/LL %0840
INNTATY JO INTFWLHYLIA NW
00°628 pled SNOLLYDINNWINOD/ 11 - €489 poddns Ayuow 1 9vLE-ANI ¥202/10/11
00628 pied SNOLLYDINNWNOD/ L} - €489 yoddns Ajyjuous {1} £918-ANI ¥Z0Z/10/11
011 seikgasd vaQ ueyoseog yen
89'66 predun AYLSININ SNdNYD NVHIHLNT - 961G a0usjoABUBY  $Z/0E/LL SOUBIOABUSY $20T/6T/1L g
AHLISININ SNdNYD NYHIHLNT
£6'6v1 ptedun STIIHM NO $TVIIW - 0808 B0UBIOAIUSY  PZ/OE/LL BOUBIOABUSE FZ0Z/6Z/L g
slee S8
yE'6LL pied dX3 S1dI9 GALYNOISIA - 0469 spun jetoadg ssaupuni [eog YTIOZ/L | JOYONOA YZOZ/OT/LL g
UOSIBN BpUll
05°L5 pied INNODOV LSINOOVYAQA - 269 YZ/LE/0L NS $Z02/L0/LE ik}
OT1' 1419 % VHOTS SH3IW0078 311
00°GL predun $18VOQvOoNe Olavy - 0128 spe oipey YZIOSILL UAS $Z0Z/0E/LL
00°00€ pled S1SYOQVOoHE OIavY - 012§ spe oipey YZ/LE/8 WIS YZOZ/L0/LL
00'6L ped S1SVOaVOoUE OIavY - 012§ spe olpey $2/0/6 WIS YZOZ/L0/LL g
00°061 pied S1SVOQVOoHd OlavY - 0128 spe oipey YZILEI0L WS YZOZ/LO/LL ]
VIGAN ANV 13XV
upai ngeq pied UN0J3Y owspy wnN ajeq adAL

$Z0Z ‘19qUIBAON
siseg ysed peyipo
1H30d3d NOILYDIHAIM3A 3719VAVYd SINNODOV
HOUNHO NVYIHLNT A¥VATVD



84

“uoleuLioful Areusiueiddns 10 SjUsWIB)E}S JEIouBLY B58Y) UD papircid SI souRINSSE OU puR
‘PBIILIO BIE SIUBWISIE]S [BISUBUY SISEY USED PIAYIPOLU Ul POPNIoUI ABUIPIO SBINSOSIP (je Ajenueisans

89'698' pred OIMLDTII-STLITLA HOHNHD - §169  S8BIEYD IGIEMAISEA PUE JSIBA ‘01108IT veizeitL HOY ¥202/zz/ilL g
yrest pred DIYLDF13-STILNULA HOUNHD - 6159 ebeqien PZILEI0L HOV $ZOZ/LO/ML %}
18841 pred ONIQUNE/SHIVATY - 059 %207 JOON 20O 0v08L $ZOZ/LO/LL g
00°00€ pied dX3 SLA19 QALYNOISIQ - 0269 J008508I-EOW HUD ARIUNWILIOD 10} P00 [28IN IO ANPOWIOD $Z0Z/92/L1 na
00°668'€ pleg dX3 SONIHO0 VID3dS - 0969 1esiEIpUN BJfT 10 By 8y j0 AY $ZOZ/Q0/LL e
1128 predun S334 OONVANINVE - LLLD uesoy Kieaed HOV ¥20Z/GL/LL  %09UD
00°0¥Z pled 1 TYNNNY-WILSAS HIHINIHAS - 0659 ssepjuuds 8ZUBIUIA bZ/92/0L 98981 $ZOZ/LO/LL e
00°005° pied dX3 S149 A3LVYNDISIA - 0469 uosIBpUY [-SpUNZ AIBIOWSD 0Z ¥20Z/ZeLL e
00°GL€°} pred AYILINID-ONIMOW NMYT - £659 61 ¥202/22/L1 g
29°66 piedun TIIM THL - PBLS sousjonsueg  PZ/OE/LL BOUSIOABUSE YZOZ/6Z/LL e
99'66 piedun AWYY NOILYATYS - 0908 souUdjOABUSE  PZ/0E/LL SOUSioAsUSE $202/62/L1 e
9LVl predun SINFTIHL - 2616 20US(0ARURE  PZ/OE/LL SOUBIOABUSE HZ0Z/6Z/LL g
89'66 predup) SSIULMOL IHL - €618 sousionBUeY  PZ/OS/L L BOUBOABUSY PZOZ/6Z/LL )
16712 pred INOHJITIL - 0149 S9IOA pue Jewely] ssauisng wnioasds YZ/8/3L NS YZOZIBO/L g
L0'86T pedun VINVZNV.L -ABYNOISSIN VO3 - 2606 aousiorsuag AIIUOW  bZ/0E/LL BoUBjOASUSE YZOZ/6Z/1L g
80°662 predun VOIRIAY OS-AHVNOISSIA VO3 - 1E0S eusjoAsUag AUIUOW  PZ/0E/L | BOUSioABUSY HZ0Z/BZ/LE g
80°662 predun 4V S d3Y AYYNOISSIN VO3 - 0806 sousjorsuSE AIIUOW  $Z/0E/L L SoUSIOASUSE PZOZ/6Z/LL e
Lzpes’t  predun GONAS NI MS V13 - 010§ sousioAsUSE AUIUOW  $Z/0E/LL 90uUBONaUSE PZOZ/6Z/LL g
89'66 piedun SINNIAY JAVS - §61G sousjonsusg  PZ/0E/LL @oUSIOABURY $ZOZ/EZ/LL )
00'v9L pied 3SNIdX3 B ddNS 301440 - 0849 SULIOS JUBUITILIWOD YZIPTIOL L6ZE6 PZOZ/LO/LL )
00°'691 pied IASNIAX3 B ddNS 301440 - 0849 sadojeaug senboy VEIZZIOL 61266 YEOZ/LO/LL e
99'991 pled NOISNZd HO4 HIM AVd - 0¥0Z g £0p Bined YTLLLL WS $ZOZ/ALALL

1oLy pled IONVHNSNI 43V1S 1HOddNS - 9299 eoueInsulened YZLLILL TS YZ0T/LLILL

00052 pted NOISNAd 44YLS 1HOddNS - 9899 WwolemaY-Ened YZILLILL WIS $ZOZ/LLILL

90'LY ped -10ONA30 TIOHAYd DSIN - 9802 soueinsUy a}-Ay VE/LLILL TS $Z0T/LLLL

Yo'SLTT pted JONVHASN! VLS TWHOLSVd - 2299 souemnsut Awy PZILLILL WS YZOZ/LLILL g
0v'949 pred NOISNId 44V1S TVHOLSVd - 2899 wouremey- Awy VEILLILL WIS YZOZ/LLLL g
90°9¢1 pied -12NA34a TIOHAYd OSIN - 9602 o8| Su} 8y PiRIeD PZILLILL WIS $202/LLILL e
y6'opL pled NOISNAd HO4 HIM AVd - 0$0Z uodels g £0V PleIsD YZILLALL WS YZOZ/LLILL _
wel pied Li43N3E 3ONVHNSNI - 0299 BOURINSU}-PIBISD PZILLILL WS YZ0Z/LLILL g
LIVEL pieg NOISNId 44VLS TVHOLSYd - ZE99 uoisued-plelen YZ/LLLL WS YZOTALLILL g

upaID ¥qea pied N0y owol wnN a1eq adAL

$Z0Z ‘19qUIOAON

siseg yse)d paipoN
140d3d NOILLVIIHIN3A 3718VAVYd SINNODOV
HOUNHD NYHIHLNT AUVATVD

SHIFHLN IVAIOINAW HYINTTIM

NOILYLINYS THINID 1S3M

"ONI 'ONIHOOY TWHINTD 183M

uesayinT ofuip

OONVA

OT1 Jani ogunl

UOSUBMG JO)ON|

IBM 8YL

AWHY NOILYATYS 3HL

Hur sy

$SOIH04 BYL

SNOILYOINAWNOD H31LUVHD ATHINHOI-NNELO3dS

V013 'GONAS VLOSINNIN NHALSIMHLINOS

SINNIAVY 34VS

SYILSVYIN LNRdd



CALVARY LUTHERAN CHURCH
ATTENDANCE AND OFFERING STATISTICS

You Tube- Simply
Attendance Wed/Lent Sat 8:00 AM  10:15 AM Sun. Total Offering  #Sun Total Average/Week  Giving % SG
1/7/2024 50 63 113 149 375
1/14/2024 18 33 66 194 311 January 4 54,780 13,695 12,377 23%
1/21/2024 43 65 149 134 39 February 4 66,827 16,707 11,982 18%
1/28/2024 47 507 - 118 673 March 5 56,581 11,316 11998 21%
2/4/2024 44 71 214 116 445 April 4 48,378 12,095 12,800 26%
211112024 132 48 66 143 164 553 May 4 35424 8,856 11,621 33%
2/18/2024 197 35 77 146 212 667 June 5 46,616 9,323 11,350 24%
2/25/2024 137 45 73 115 162 532 July 4 56,235 14,059 12,269 22%
3/3/2024 133 44 71 251 142 641 August 4 45434 11,359 11,337 25%
3/10/2024 115 75 48 92 172 502 September 5 42988 8,588 11804 27%
3/17/2024 116 41 76 158 203 594 October 4 39,040 9,760 11,504 29%
3/24/2024 219 77 63 217 210 786 November 5 49,848 9,970 11,378 23%
*3/31/2024 - - 151 330 236 717 Total 48 542,151 11,295 130,420 24%
4/7/2024 45 85 181 133 444
4/14/2024 25 87 125 131 368
4/2112024 47 77 161 100 385
4/28/2024 38 73 11§ 115 345
5/5/2024 44 85 118 124 371
5/12/2024 24 59 111 110 304
5/18/2024 38 77 133 126 374
5/24/2024 35 139 101 275
6122024 40 151 98 289 Average Offering per Attendee 1411
6/9/2024 50 131 86 267 Average Offering per Attendee per Week 29
6/16/2024 35 154 112 301
6/23/2024 41 151 95 287
6/30/2024 45 174 72 291
7/7/2024 42 137 135 314
7/14/2024 37 189 226
7/21/2024 58 93 64 212
7712812024 39 110 100 249
8/4/2024 41 158 102 301
8/11/2024 38 133 104 275
8/18/2024 90 118 206
8/25/2024 45 182 105 332
9/1/2024 56 187 150 393
9/8/2024 62 115 104 281
9/15/2024 65 130 100 295
9/22/2024 45 79 162 157 443
9/29/2024 53 59 142 171 425
10/6/2024 48 71 252 154 525
10/13/2024 43 64 141 159 407
10/20/2024 56 67 111 129 363
10/27/2024 39 74 124 124 361
117312024 46 65 207 134 452
11/10/2024 72 40 g2 132 336
11/17/2024 42 63 120 121 346
11/24/2024 35 67 121 172 395
11/27/2024 89 67 156
Total 1,049 2,212 4,890 4,414 6,216 18,781
Average
Attendance 391
Average
Attendance
(Easter/Thanks
giving/Christma
s not included) 384
* includes Holiday offering

Substantially all disclosures ordinarily included in modified cash basis financial statements are omitted,
and no assurance is provided on these financial statements or supplementary information.



